hdefender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION ==

By . , |
£ »,
0 s

D defender l l

'

IIT.‘?

UIrPOBOE KPECJ10. PYKOBOACTBO MNOJIb3OBATEJIA

BLACK/RED YEPHbIVI/KPACHbIV




DN defender &

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

CONTENTS:
COAEPXAHWUE:

1. Chair Parts
Komnsiekm nocmasku 3

2. How to assemble

opsidok cbopku 6
3. How to use

Pezynuposka kpecna 9
Attention!
BaxxHo!

1) Verify all parts before assembly.
Meped cbopkoli npogepeme Hanu4ue ecex demaneli.

2) The pictures in this guide may not look like your chair, but instruction
guide is the same regardless of model.

U3obpaxeHus npedcmaesneHs! 015 obweli uHgopmayuu. Jemanu kpecaa,
NpUHAdIEXXHOCMU U 3Manel yCMaHoBKU CO0M8emcmayom UHCMPYKYUAM
pykogodcmea.

3) Do not use the chair unless all bolts and screws are tight.
He ucnone3ytime kpecio 0o mex nop, noka He 6ydym 3amsHymel ece 60/1mel.

4) At least every six months check all bolts and screws to ensure they

are tight,when the screws and bolts are in loose position. It may cause danger
or making noise.

Paz 8 6 mecayes nposepslime 3amsxky 601mos.

5) Do not use the chair as a step stool/ladder.
He ecmasaiime Ha kpecsio Hozamu.

6) Do not use the water to clean the chair, only use dry clean to wipe
the dust or use the professional leather clean tool.

He molime kpecnio 80dod, ucnosb3ytime cyxyto 04UCMKY oM Nelau. BaaxHyro
npomupky desnatime moJibko cneyuanbHsiM cpedcmeom 01 04UCMKU KOXU.



D defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

YA GAMING
SERIES
*Ve

2. CHAIR PARTS
KOMITJIEKT IMOCTABK

Part 1 - backrest x 1

Jemane 1 - cnuHka, 1T wm

Part 2 - seat with a footrest x 1

Jemans 2 — cudeHbe c nodcmaskol
ong Hoe, T wm

Part 3 - armrest x 2

Jemane 3 - nodnokomHuk, 2 wm

M)
OI)
D)
OI)
D)

Part 4 - modular star base x 1
Jlemane 4 - cbopHaa kpecmosuHa, 1 wm

Part 5 - casters x 5

Jemane 5 - konéca, 5 wm




D defender : &

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

Part 6 - shim x 1
Large black gasket for T-shaped
back bar lower eye position

Jemans 6 - wa’dba, Twm

Part 7 - butterfly mechanism x 1

Jemans 7 - pe2ynupo8oyHeili MeXaHu3m,
Twm

Part 8 - backrest mount x 1

Jlemans 8 - kpenneHue cnuHku, 1 wm

Part 9 - headrest x 1

Aemans 9 - weliHas nodywika, 1 wm

Part 10 - lumbar pillow x 1

Aemans 10 - nosicHuuHas nodywika, 1 wm

Part 11 - footrest pillow x 1

Jemase 11 — nodywka nodcmaeku 0151 HOg,
Twm




D defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

‘6 GAMING
SERIES
*Ve

<o pav

Part A - screw M6x20mm x 4

Jemans A - 601m M6x20 MM, 4 wm

<o pav

Part B - screw M6x30mm x 2

JAemans B - 6onm M6x30 mm, 2 wm

Part C - screw M6*35mm x 3

JAemans C - 601m M6*35 mm, 3 wm

<o pav

11

Part D - screw M8*30mm x 4

JAemans D - 6onm M8*30 mm, 4 wm

Part D - hex wrench x 1

Jemane D - wecmueparHell ka4, T wm

) |

Part E - cap x 4 pcs

JAemans E - 3a2nywka, 4 wm

Part F - shim x 2

Jemans F - watiba, 2 wm




D defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

A GAMING
SERIES
*Ve

=
]
-

Part G - gas lift and cover x 1

Jemans G - 2aznugm c yexaom, T wm

Please check and ensure the following parts are in the package. If any parts
are missing or not included, please call the local distributor for assistance.

lposepbme codepxxumoe ynakoeku u ybedumecs 8 HaUYUU KOMNOHeHmMos. Ecau
KkakoU-1ubo u3 KOMNOHEHMOo8 OMCyMcMayem U/U He 8K/II0YeH 8 KoMnJjekm,

obpamumect no mecmy NOKynkKu.

3. HOW TO ASSEMBLE
OPALOK CEOPKU

1. Assemble the star base 4
1. Cobepume kpecmosuHy 4
How to assemble the star base,
watch the video, link here:

Budeoposuk no cbopke kpecmosuHe! kpecaa
CMOMPU No CCblIKE:




DN defender & s

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

2. Push and twist the casters into the star a
base. Place the gas lift into the star base.
Place the gas lift cover over the gas lift.

2. Bcmasbme koseca 8 kpecmosuHy

do wenuka. [epesepHume kpecmosuHy,
ecmaseme 8 Hee 2a31Uugm u HadeHbme
Ha Hezo YexoJi

3. Fasten the butterfly mechanism
over the seat. Use the screws A
and hex wrench D.

3. 3akpenume pe2yn1upogoYHslIli MeXaHu3m
Ha HUXHell cmopoHe cudeHss boamamu A.
Ucnonwsytime krou D.

4. Secure the footrest 11 with
the screws B on the footrest support
on the bottom of the seat 2.

4. 3akpenume nodywKy nodcmasku
0na Hoe 11 6onmamu B Ha onope
nodcmasku Ha HUxHel Yacmu cudeHus 2.

5. Place the seat on the gas lift

5. Haderbme cudeHbe omeepcmuem
Ppe2y/upo8oYHO20 MeXaHU3Ma Ha 2a3nugm




D defender &

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

6. Fix the T-shaped backrest mount

on top using two C bolts with F washers.
Then screw the C bolt with washer 6
into the lower hole.

6. 3akpenume ceepxy T-ob6pazHoe kpensieHue
cnuHku dgyms 6onmamu C ¢ wadibamu F,

a 8 HUXHee omeepcmue 3akpymume 601m C
¢ watibol 6.

7. Insert the backrest mount into
the hole in the butterfly mechanism
and secure it by turning the handle

7. Bcmassme kpenneHue cnuHku
8 omeepcmue pezy/iupo8o4HO20 MexaHu3Ma
U 3akpenume ezo, 8pawias py4xy

8. Fasten the armrests with screws D.
Close the screw holes with caps E.

8. 3akpenume nodnokomHuku 6oamamu D.
3akpolime omsepcmus 601moe
3a2nywkamu E.




D defender

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

A GAMING
SERIES
*Ve

4. HOW TO USE
PErY/IMIPOBKA KPEC/IA

Pull out the footrest.

BoidguHbme nodcmasky 0151 Hoe.

Flip the foot pillow over.

epesepHume nodywiky 05 Hoz.

Press the handle A to change the seat
height. Press the handle B to change
the angle of the backrest.

Haxmume Ha py4ky A 4mobel usMeHUMb
sbicomy cudeHbs. Haxmume Ha pyuky B
4mo6bl U3MeHUMb Y2071 HAKNOHA CNUHKU.




D defender : &

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

WARRANTY SERVICE IS NOT EFFECTED IN THE FOLLOWING SITUATIONS:

1. Expiration of the warranty period (warranty period is settled from the date of sale to the end user).
2. Incorrect filling in of the warranty card.

3. Incorrect plug in to power grid.

4. Breach to safety of guarantee seals, fixing joint assemblies of the case; presence

of elements of opening on outside and inside parts of the product.

5. If the product designed for household use was used for professional purposes.

6. Damage due to penetration of foreign objects, substances, liquids or insects inside

the product.

7. Damage due to breach to normal work of supply network — 220V +/- 10%.

(except of automatic voltage regulators)

8. If the product was opened and repaired by a person unauthorized for that by the dealer.
9. Incorrect operation or careless handling.

10. Damage to the product due to natural disasters.

11. Presence of elements indicating mechanical damage (fall, hit).

12. Disability of connected devices of other producers.

FAPAHTUHBIA PEMOHT HE MPOU3BOAWNTCSA B C/IEAYIOLNX CNYYAAX:

1. VicTeueHne rapaHTWitHOrO Cpoka (yCTaHaBAVBAETCA CO AHA NPOAaXV ToBapa noTpebuTento).
2. HenpaBuibHOE 3amMoHeHVie rapaHTUIHOTO TaloHa.

3. HenpaBuibHOE NOAKIOUEHWE B 3N1€KTPOCETb.

4. HapyLueHue coXpaHHOCTU rapaHTUIHbIX MAOM6 1 KpeneXHbIX COeUHEHNIA Kopryca,
Ha/jnume cnesoB BCKPbITUSA Ha BHELIHWX U BHYTPEHHWX MOBEPXHOCTAX TOBapa.

5. Annapatypa, npeAHa3HauYeHHas A5 paboTbl B BbITOBbIX YCIOBUAX, NCMO/Ib30BaNaCh

B MPOdeCCUOHaIbHbBIX LieNsX.

6. MoBpexAeHUs Bbi3BaHbI MOMagaHNeM BHYTPb U3Aeus MOCTOPOHHNX NPEeAMETOB, BELLECTB,
KNAKOCTEN, HaCeKOMBbIX.

7. HapyweHue B paboTe nuTaroLeit anektpocet — 220 B +10%

(KpoMe CTabVNM3aTOPOB HaMPAKEHNS).

8. BCKpbITVE U PEMOHT TOBapa NMpou3BejeHbl NLIOM, He YNOJHOMOYEHHbIM

Ha To pMPMOIi-NPoAaBLIOM.

9. HenpaBubHas akcnyaTtaums i HebpeskHoe obpalleHve.

10. MoBpexzaeHve usaenus B pesysbtate CTUXWAHBIX 6eACTBUIA.

11. Hanuune cnesos mexaHnueckoro noBpexaeHna (nageHve, yaap).

12. HepaboToCnoco6HOCTL MOAKIHOUAEMBIX YCTPOWCTB APYrUX NPOU3BOANTENEN.

10



DN defender &

TRIFLES MAKE PERFECTION

Manufacturer: Anji Jifang Furniture Co.,Ltd

Address: 4th Floor, Bada Logistics Building, Logistics Park, Sunshine Industrial Zone, Dipu Town,
Anji County, Zhejiang Province, China. Made in China.

IMPORTER in EU / Importer / Dovozce / Dovozca / Maahantuoja / Importér / Importatorul /
Importeur: Defender Technology OU, Betooni str 11, 11415, Tallinn, Estonia.

Wzrotosutens: Anxu [xudanr Pennya Ko., Jita

Appec: 4 ®nop, baga Jlogxuctvke bunamr, Nlogxuctukce Mapk, CaHwaiik Mkaactpuran 3oH,
Auny TayH, AHxu KayHTu, Yiomknanr MposuHe, Kutaid. CaenaHo B Kutae.

VmnopTep B PO / opraHusauus, ynoaHOMOYEHHas Ha NPUHATME NPETEH3WI OT noTpebuteneii:
000 "T/, Komnanus [lepergep” Agpec: 127030, r. Mocksa, yn. Cyuiesckas, gom 27, cTp. 2,
nomeuienve I, komHata 3, odpuc 63.

Bripo6bHuk: AHuBI Lisndanr denive Ko., /ita. Agpeca: 4 dnop, baga logxuctike binginr,
JNopxuctike napk, CaHwaiiH IHgactpian 3oyH, Ainy TayH, AHu3i KayHTi, Yeusanr MposiHc.
IMnopTep B YkpaiHi: TOB «BupobHuue Mignpuemcrso “Mpomucnosi Cuctemu»,

appeca: Bys. Kupuniscbka, 40A, m. Kuis, 04080, YkpaiHa.

MpounseoanTens octaBseT 3a CO60V NPaBO M3MEHEHUs KOMMAEKTaLMK, TEXHNYECKX
XapaKTepuCTVK 1 BHELWHEero B1/a ToBapa.

Mpu HanMuUMU MexaHMYeckKux NOBPEXAEHUIA NPETEeH3MK MO TOBapy He NPUHUMAKOTCA.
lapaHTUiHbIN cpok: 6 MecaLeB. MapaHTiiHWiA TepMiH: 6 Micauis. Keningeme 6 aii.

Cpok cnyx6bl 6 Mmecaues. TepmiH cnyx6u 6 micauis. KbiameT Mep3imi 6 aid.

Cpok rogHocTit: 5 net. TepMmiH npugatHocTi 5 pokis. XXapamabinbik Mep3iMi 5 bl
XpaHWTb B CyXOM, MPOBETPMBAEMOM MOMELLeHUY, Npy Temnepatype ot =5 go +40 °C

1 OTHOCUTENbHOW BNAXHOCTU BO3jyxa He 6onee 60%.

36epiratvt B iHTepBani Temnepatyp Big -5 Ao +40 rpagycis Lienbcis Ta BigHOCHI BONOrOCTI
He 6inblue 60%.

[lata n3rotoBneHus (MecsL, ro) v HOMep NapTUK yKasaHbl Ha yNakoBKe.

www.defender-global.com

EAL

"



